HB1076/763720/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1076

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Young" and substitute "Young, Behler, Healey, and Ruth".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike "OR"; in line 5, after "ENTITY" insert "; OR

(6) IF APPROPRIATE, RESPONDING TO ANY OTHER WRITTEN REQUEST OF THE TENANT";

in line 11, strike "9:00" and substitute "7:00"; and in the same line, strike "5:00" and substitute "7:00".

On page 2 in lines 19 and 26, and on page 3 in lines 11 and 26, in each instance, strike "48" and substitute "24".

On page 3, in line 20, after "OF" insert "THE".